## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION FEBRUARY 18, 2025 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to amend Little Rock Resolution No. 16,489 (November 4, 2024), to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Insight Public Sector, Inc., for for the Little Rock Police Department Real Time	Ordinance √ Resolution	Approved by.
Crime Center.  Submitted By: Little Rock Police Department		Susan Altrui Acting City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to amend Little Rock, Ark. Resolution No. 16,489 (November 4, 2024), to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract with Insight Public Sector, Inc., for a one (1)-year subscription renewal for the Little Rock Police Department Real Time Crime Center.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total cost for this renewal is \$77,500.00. This will be paid from Account No. 105225-63360.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Flock Safety has notified the department of a group of cameras that need a contract subscription renewal. Flock Safety is the city's provider for license plate readers (LPRs) and is an essential tool for the apprehension of criminals and the prevention of crime. Resolution 16,489 included the renewal cost of \$284,500. The amended amount is \$362,000, including the cost of \$77,500 to cover the license plate recognition camera with the vehicle fingerprint software.	